OP \$140.00 273100

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM694711

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Capital Senior Living Corporation		11/15/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sonida Senior Living, Inc.	
Street Address:	16301 Quorum Drive, Suite 160A	
City:	Addison	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75001	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2731000	WATERFORD
Registration Number:	3131590	WATERFORD
Registration Number:	4340728	THE WELLINGTON
Registration Number:	4469088	WATERFORD
Registration Number:	4630832	THE WELLINGTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 14693171060

Email: ccampbell@slatesharwell.com

Correspondent Name: Colbie Brazell

Address Line 1: 1700 Pacific Avenue, Suite 3800

Address Line 2: Slates Harwell LLP
Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75201

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Colbie Brazell Campbell	
SIGNATURE:	/Colbie Brazell Campbell/	
DATE SIGNED: 12/14/2021		

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0565

900662639

source=Amendment to Registration#page1.tif
source=Amendment to Registration#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0566 Form 406 (Revised 05/11)

Submit in duplicate to: Secretary of State P.O. Box 13697 Austin, TX 78711-3697 512 463-5555

FAX: 512/463-5709

Filing Fee: See instructions



This space reserved for office use.

Amendment to Registration

Entity Information

1. The legal name of the filing entity is:

Capital Senior Living Corporation

State the name of the entity as currently shown in the records of the secretary of state.

- 2. If the entity attained its registration under an assumed name, the qualifying assumed name as shown on the records of the secretary of state is:
- 3. The registration was issued to the entity on:

10/09/1997

mmeddessyy

The file number issued to the filing entity by the secretary of state is:

0011742906

Amendments to Application

4. The registration is amended to change the legal name of the entity as amended in the entity's jurisdiction of formation. The new name is:

Sonida Senior Living, Inc.

- 5. The new name of the entity is not available for use in Texas or fails to include an appropriate organizational designation. Or, the entity wishes to amend the qualifying assumed name stated on its application for registration or amended registration. The assumed name the entity elects to adopt for purposes of maintaining its registration is:
- 6. The registration is amended to change the business or activity stated in its application for registration or amended registration. The business or activity that the entity proposes to pursue in this state is:

The entity certifies that it is authorized to pursue the same business or activity under the laws of the entity's jurisdiction of formation.

Form 406

4

TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0567

Other Changes to the Application for Registration

7. The foreign filing entity desires to amend it than or in addition to those stated above. State amended application are identified by number or	s application for registration to make changes other cments contained in the original application or any description and changed to read as follows:	
Effectiveness of F	iling (Select either A, B, or C.)	
A. This document becomes effective when the	e document is filed by the secretary of state.	
B. This document becomes effective at a later the date of signing. The delayed effective date is	date, which is not more than ninety (90) days from:	
C. This document takes effect upon the occurr passage of time. The 90 th day after the date of sign	rence of a future event or fact, other than the	
The following event or fact will cause the docum	ent to take effect in the manner described below:	
Execution		
The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned is authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing instrument.		
Date: 11/12/21	D.N.L	
	Signature of authorized person (see instructions)	
	David R. Brickman	
نند.	Printed or typed name of authorized person.	
	Print Reset	

Ferm 405

RECORDED: 12/14/2021

TRADEMARK REEL: 007529 FRAME: 0568